

Letchworth Garden City Heritage Foundation Heritage Advice Service

Privacy Policy

The Heritage Advice Service, part of Letchworth Garden City Heritage Foundation, will store your data securely in our data systems.

We will use your correspondence and/or email details that you have provided, in order to communicate with you in relation to your application.

If your ownership is under a Sub or Under Lease, we may consult your Head Lessee with regard to your application. There is a legal obligation to obtain consent from your Head Lessee.

We will store your data in order to create a historic record of Landlords Consent applications; this is a legal obligation. Proof of any Landlords Consent decisions will be required when a property changes hands or enfranchises (purchase the Freehold).

Please follow this link to access the Letchworth Garden City Heritage Foundation's Corporate Privacy Policy: <u>letchworth.com/privacy-cookies</u>.

If you have any questions about our Privacy Policy, including any requests to exercise your rights, please contact LGCHF's Company Secretary using the details set out below:

Letchworth Garden City Heritage Foundation One Garden City Broadway Letchworth Garden City Hertfordshire SG6 3BF

Tel: 01462 530350 response@letchworth.com